ONOOTRWN -

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 24-054

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AN
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF
LYNNWOOD FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FACILITY

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to
administer and coordinate County programs and projects relating to human services in
accordance with County, State and Federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the County Council appropriated Chemical Dependency and Mental
Health Funds in the aggregate; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 39.34 RCW, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, authorizes
public agencies, including the County and City of Lynnwood, to enter into cooperative
agreements with one another to make the most efficient use of their respective
resources; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:
Section 1. The Snohomish County Council approves the Interlocal Agreement

Between Snohomish County and the City of Lynnwood for Behavioral Health Facility
(HCS-24-70-2401-157) for $3,000,000.

PASSED this day of , 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council
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( ) APPROVED
( ) EMERGENCY
( ) VETOED

DATE:

County Executive

ATTEST:
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