1 2		SH COUNTY COUNCIL COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
3 4 5	ORDIN	NANCE NO. 24-054		
6 7 8	INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETW	NG THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AN EEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FACILITY		
9 10 11 12 13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uthorizes the Human Services Department to ograms and projects relating to human services in ederal laws and regulations; and		
14 15	WHEREAS, the County Council appropriated Chemical Dependency and Mental Health Funds in the aggregate; and			
16 17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, Chapter 39.34 RCW, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, authorizes public agencies, including the County and City of Lynnwood, to enter into cooperative agreements with one another to make the most efficient use of their respective resources; and			
21 22 23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:			
24 25 26 27	Section 1. The Snohomish County Council approves the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and the City of Lynnwood for Behavioral Health Facility (HCS-24-70-2401-157) for \$3,000,000.			
28 29	PASSED this day of	, 2024.		
30 31 32 33 34		SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
35 36 37 38		Council Chair		
39 40 41	ATTEST:			
42 43 44 45	Deputy Clerk of the Council			

46

1	() APPROVED	
2	( ) EMERGENCY	
3	( ) VETOED	
4	•	
5		DATE:
6		
7		
8		
9		County Executive
10		
11		
12		
13	ATTEST:	
14		
15		
16		
17		